

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2016-0074

File ID: 2016-0074 Type: Administration Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2016-0074 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 02/16/2016

File Name: Gravel to Asphalt Special Assessment District (SAD) Final Action:

Suspension

Title label: Gravel to Asphalt Special Assessment District (SAD) Suspension

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 022216 Agenda Summary.pdf, Resolution (Draft).pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	02/22/2016					

Text of Legislative File 2016-0074

Title

Gravel to Asphalt Special Assessment District (SAD) Suspension

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council has decided to form a study group to consider questions and concerns relating to the gravel road paving special assessment process. Pending completion of the study group's work and further determination by Council whether to continue, discontinue or modify that process, Council hereby suspends its current Local Road Policy relative to paving gravel roads until further notice.